2023 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
17-17 Q1 How old are you?
1 10 years old or younger 2 0.1
2 11 yearsold 264 14.9
3 12 yearsold 558 29.2
4 13 yearsold 593 33.6
5 14 yearsold 373 214
6 15 yearsold 13 0.6
7 16 years old or older 5 0.2
Missing 3
18-18 Q2 What is your sex?
1 Female 862 48.2
2 Mae 933 51.8
Missing 16
19-19 Q3 In what grade are you?
1 6th grade 597 318
2 7th grade 619 33.7
3 8th grade 590 344
4 Ungraded or other grade 3 0.1
Missing 2
20-20 Q4 Are you Hispanic or Latino?
1 Yes 625 28.9
2 No 1,155 711
Missing 31
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21-28 Q5 What is your race?
E 986 64.1
D 73 32
DE 8 04
C 295 17.7
CE 66 35
CD 10 0.6
CDE 4 0.3
B 91 42
B E 28 15
BD 6 0.3
B DE 2 0.1
BC 12 05
BCE 2 01
BCDE 1 0.1
A 38 18
A E 10 0.5
A DE 1 0.0
AC 8 04
ACE 4 0.2
A CDE 1 0.1
AB E 1 0.1
ABC 6 0.3
ABCDE 1 0.0
157
31-31 Q8 How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in acar?
1 Never 22 12
2 Rarely 54 26
3 Sometimes 140 6.0
4 Most of thetime 473 257
5 Always 1,122 64.5
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Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Codeand Label Frequency Per centage
34.34 Q11 Have you ever seen someone get physically attacked, beaten, stabbed,
or shot in your neighborhood?
1 Yes 412 21.2
2 No 1,389 78.8
Missing 10
35-35 Q12 During your life, how often have you felt that you were treated badly or
unfairly in school because of your race or ethnicity?
1 Never 1,046 59.8
2 Rarely 407 218
3 Sometimes 262 135
4 Most of thetime 57 31
5 Always 34 18
Missing 5
36-36 Q13 Have you ever been bullied on school property?
1 Yes 630 35.3
2 No 1,175 64.7
Missing 6
37-37 Q14 Have you ever been electronically bullied?
1 Yes 488 278
2 No 1,317 72.2
Missing 6
38-38 Q15 Have you ever serioudly thought about killing yourself?
1 Yes 363 20.1
2 No 1,423 79.9
Missing 25
39-39 Q16 Have you ever made a plan about how you would kill yourself?
1 Yes 261 14.1
2 No 1,520 85.9
Missing 30
40-40 Q17 Have you ever tried to kill yourself?
1 Yes 167 9.0
2 No 1,621 91.0
Missing 23
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41-41 Q18 Have you ever smoked a cigarette, even one or two puffs?
1 Yes 58 33
2 No 1,740 96.7
Missing 13
43-43 Q20 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?
1 0days 1,786 99.0
2 1lor 2days 10 0.6
3 3to5days 4 0.3
4 610 9 days 1 0.0
5 10to 19 days 0 0.0
6 20 to 29 days 0 0.0
7 All 30 days 0 0.0
Missing 10
45-45 Q22 Have you ever used an electronic vapor product?
1 Yes 216 11.3
2 No 1,567 88.7
Missing 28
46-46 Q23 During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use an electronic
vapor product?
1 0days 1,656 93.3
2 1lor 2days 56 30
3 3to5days 25 13
4 610 9 days 15 0.7
5 10to 19 days 12 0.7
6 20to 29 days 5 0.2
7 All 30 days 18 0.9

Missing 24
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing
47-47 Q24 tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, or dissolvable tobacco products, such as
Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, Camel Snus, or Velo Nicotine Lozenges?
1 0 days 1,774 98.6
2 1lor2days 14 0.9
3 3to5days 4 0.3
4 610 9 days 1 0.0
5 10to 19 days 2 0.0
6 20 to 29 days 0 0.0
7 All 30 days 7 0.3
Missing 9
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars,
48-48 Q25 cigarillos, or little cigars, such as Swisher Sweets, Middleton's
(including Black & Mild), or Backwoods?
1 0days 1,768 98.9
2 1lor 2days 10 0.6
3 3to5days 6 0.2
4 610 9 days 3 0.2
5 10to 19 days 0 0.0
6 20 to 29 days 2 0.0
7 All 30 days 3 0.1
Missing 19
49-49 Q26 Have you ever had a drink of alcohol, other than afew sips?
1 Yes 227 125
2 No 1,492 875
Missing 92
50-50 Q27 How oIld were you when you had your first drink of alcohol other than
afew sips?
1 | have never had adrink of alcohol other than afew 1,421 86.8
sips
2 8 ?/ears old or younger 77 4.3
3 9yearsold 20 11
4 10 yearsold 23 14
5 11 yearsold 24 15
6 12 yearsold 36 22
7 13 yearsold or older 47 2.8
Missing 163




2023 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
51-51 Q28 Have you ever used marijuana?
1 Yes 103 53
2 No 1,689 94.7
Missing 19
52-52 Q29 How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?
1 | have never tried marijuana 1,687 94.7
2 8 years old or younger 6 0.4
3 9yearsold 2 0.1
4 10 yearsold 3 0.2
5 11 yearsold 23 11
6 12 yearsold 26 13
7 13 yearsold or older 44 22
Missing 20
53.53 Q30 Have you ever taken prescription pain medicine without a doctor's
prescription or differently than how a doctor told you to use it?
1 Yes 136 7.5
2 No 1,654 925
Missing 21
56-56 Q33 Have you ever had sexual intercourse?
1 Yes 102 54
2 No 1,667 94.6
Missing 42
61-61 Q38 Which of the following are you trying to do about your weight?
1 Lose weight 770 42.0
2 Gain weight 248 14.4
3 Stay the same weight 279 15.6
4 | am not trying to do anything about my weight 493 28.0
Missing 21
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63-63 Q40 During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physicaly active
for atotal of at least 60 minutes per day?
1 0 days 298 153
2 1day 131 7.3
3 2 days 174 9.2
4 3 days 225 12.3
5 4 days 217 12.7
6 5 days 220 129
7 6 days 104 6.5
8 7 days 407 238
Missing 35
66-66 Q43 During the past 12 months, how many times did you have a concussion
from playing a sport or being physically active?
1 0 times 1,436 81.0
2 1ltime 179 10.0
3 2 times 77 41
4 3times 33 19
5 4 or more times 63 3.0
Missing 23
67-67 Q44 How often do you use socia media?
1 | do not use social media 260 15.6
2 A few times amonth 65 31
3 About once aweek 39 25
4 A few times aweek 83 44
5 About once aday 100 5.7
6 Several times aday 493 28.2
7 About once an hour 104 55
8 More than once an hour 644 34.9
Missing 23
68-68 Q45 During the past 30 days, how often was your mental health not good?
1 Never 667 374
2 Rarely 356 194
3 Sometimes 378 21.7
4 Most of thetime 246 139
5 Always 121 75

Missing 43
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69-69 Q46 On an average school night, how many hours of sleep do you get?
1 4 or less hours 130 7.1
2 5 hours 152 79
3 6 hours 265 14.8
4 7 hours 432 245
5 8 hours 478 27.3
6 9 hours 226 13.0
7 10 or more hours 97 55
Missing 31
70-70 Q47 During the past 30 days, where did you usually sleep?
1 In my parent's or guardian's home 1,718 96.8
2 In the home of afriend, family member, or other 17 0.9
person because | had to leave my home or my parent
or guardian cannot afford housing
3 In a shelter or emergency housing 4 0.2
4 Inamotel or hotel 4 0.2
5 In acar, park, campground, or other public place 4 0.2
6 | do not have a usual placeto sleep 7 0.4
7 Somewhere else 22 11
Missing 35
71-71 Q48 During the past 12 months, how would you describe your gradesin
school ?
1 Mostly A's 728 44.0
2 Mostly B's 588 33.6
3 Mostly C's 214 105
4 Mostly D's 66 2.7
5 Mostly F's 43 22
6 None of these grades 15 0.9
7 Not sure 121 6.2
Missing 36
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72-72 Q49 Do you have any physical disabilities or long-term health problems?
1 Yes 119 6.7
2 No 1,291 717
3 Not sure 393 21.6
Missing 8
Do you have any long-term emotional problems or learnin
13 QS0 dniliiesr P °
1 Yes 238 14.1
2 No 1,148 64.1
3 Not sure 402 218
Missing 23
A person's appearance, style, dress, or the way they walk or talk may
74-74 Q51 affect how people describe them. How do you think other people at
school would describe you?
1 Very feminine 199 116
2 Mostly feminine 310 18.3
3 Somewhat feminine 191 10.3
4 Equally feminine and masculine 306 17.1
5 Somewhat masculine 161 9.2
6 Mostly masculine 299 17.6
7 Very masculine 277 15.9
Missing 68
75.75 Q52 During the past 30 days, did you ridein a car driven by someone who
had been drinking alcohol ?
1 Yes 88 46
2 No 1,578 87.2
3 Not sure 142 8.2
Missing 3
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During the past 30 days, how many times did you ride in acar or other
76-76 Q53 vehicle driven by someone who had been using marijuanain any form,
such as edibles, dabs, joints, or electronic vapor products?
1 0 times 1,531 85.6
2 1ltime 93 4.6
3 2 or 3times 81 4.6
4 4 or 5times 16 0.8
5 6 or more times 74 45
Missing 16
77.77 Q54 During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical
fight on school property?
1 Otimes 1,517 854
2 1ltime 157 8.1
3 2 or 3times 91 4.6
4 4 or 5times 21 0.9
5 6 or 7 times 4 0.1
6 8 or 9times 3 0.2
7 10 or 11 times 2 0.2
8 12 or more times 10 05
Missing 6
During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or hopeless almost
78-78 Q55 every day for two weeks or morein arow that you stopped doing some
usual activities?
1 Yes 545 294
2 No 1,257 70.6
Missing 9
79-79 Q56 Does anyone who lives with you smoke cigarettes?
1 Yes 475 26.1
2 No 1,332 73.9
Missing 4
80-80 Q57 If you never used an electronic vapor product, have you ever thought
about using one?
1 | have used an electronic vapor product 180 95
2 Yes 187 10.3
3 No 1434 80.2
Missing 10
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During your life, how many times have you taken an over-the-counter
81-81 Q58 rug 1o et high? y Y
1 0 times 1,731 97.0
2 lor 2times 34 18
3 3to 9times 8 0.5
4 10to 19times 6 0.3
5 20to 39 times 1 0.0
6 40 or more times 8 04
Missing 23
82-82 Q59 During the past 30 days, how many times did you take an
over-the-counter drug to get high?
1 0 times 1,740 98.6
2 1lor 2times 18 10
3 3to 9times 5 0.3
4 10to 19 times 0 0.0
5 20to 39 times 1 0.0
6 40 or more times 2 0.1
Missing 45
83-83 Q60 What type of water do you drink most often?
1 | do not drink water 35 19
2 Bottled water purchased from a store 863 45.0
3 Carbonated water (seltzer, sparkling water, club 91 5.2
water, or soda stream) in either a bottle, can, or
glass
4 Tap water or water directly from the faucet or 108 6.3
bubbler without afilter on it
5 Water from afaucet, refrigerator, or pitcher with a 627 379
filter oniit
6 Some other type of water 67 3.6
Missing 20
84.84 Q61 During the past 30 days, how often did you go hungry because there
was nhot enough food in your home?
1 Never 1,200 68.5
2 Rarely 362 19.7
3 Sometimes 167 8.9
4 Most of thetime 43 23
5 Always 15 0.6
Missing 24
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85-85 Q62 Have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in school ?
1 Yes 457 27.2
2 No 837 455
3 Not sure 482 273
Missing 35
86-86 Q63 When was the last time you saw a dentist for a check-up, exam, teeth
cleaning, or other dental work?
1 During the past 12 months 1,247 72.8
2 Between 12 and 24 months ago 143 7.3
3 More than 24 months ago 59 30
4 Never 27 12
5 Not sure 307 158
Missing 28
87-87 Q64 During Fhe past 12 months, how many times have your teeth or mouth
been painful or sore?
1 0 times 768 425
2 1ltime 466 26.5
3 2 or 3times 344 19.8
4 4 or 5times 72 42
5 6 or more times 123 7.1
Missing 38
83-88 Q65 During the past 12 months, how often were you self-conscious or
embarrassed because of your teeth or mouth?
1 Never 859 48.7
2 Rarely 385 21.7
3 Sometimes 287 15.8
4 Most of thetime 124 7.1
5 Always 117 6.7
Missing 39
89-89 Q66 Have you ever lived with someone who was having a problem with
alcohol or drug use?
1 Yes 370 211
2 No 1,395 789
Missing 46
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90-90 Q67 Have you ever lived with someone who was depressed, mentally ill, or
suicidal?
1 Yes 407 237
2 No 1,354 76.3
Missing 50
91-91 Q68 Do you agree or disagree that youth at your school drink alcohol ?
1 Strongly agree 143 8.6
2 Agree 236 134
3 Not sure 701 395
4 Disagree 269 15.1
5 Strongly disagree 423 235
Missing 39
92-92 Q69 Do you agree or disagree that youth at your school use tobacco
products?
1 Strongly agree 160 9.4
2 Agree 326 18.8
3 Not sure 576 32.8
4 Disagree 270 15.6
5 Strongly disagree 419 234
Missing 60
93-93 Q70 Do you agree or disagree that youth at your school use electronic vapor
products?
1 Strongly agree 458 26.2
2 Agree 389 229
3 Not sure 422 237
4 Disagree 174 10.1
5 Strongly disagree 311 17.1
Missing 57
94-94 Q71 Do you agree or disagree that youth at your school use marijuana or
marijuana products?
1 Strongly agree 184 104
2 Agree 277 16.8
3 Not sure 612 34.8
4 Disagree 209 12.2
5 Strongly disagree 463 25.8
Missing 66
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187-187 ON8 Percentage of stqdents who did not always wear a seat belt (when
riding in a car driven by someone else)
1 Yes 689 355
2 No 1,122 64.5
. Percentage of students who ever saw someone get physically attacked,
190-190 QN11 beaten, stabbed, or shot in their neighborhood
1 Yes 412 21.2
2 No 1,389 78.8
Missing 10
191-191 ON12 Percentage of students who felt that they were ever treated badly or
unfairly in school because of their race or ethnicity (during their life)
1 Yes 760 40.2
2 No 1,046 59.8
Missing 5
192-192 QN13 Percentage of students who were ever bullied on school property
1 Yes 630 35.3
2 No 1,175 64.7
Missing 6
Percentage of students who were ever electronically bullied (counting
193-193 QN14 being bullied through texting, Instagram, Facebook, or other socia
media)
1 Yes 488 278
2 No 1,317 72.2
Missing 6
194-194 ON15 Percentage of students who ever seriously thought about killing
themselves
1 Yes 363 20.1
2 No 1,423 79.9
Missing 25
195-195 ON16 Percentage of students who ever made a plan about how they would
kill themselves
1 Yes 261 14.1
2 No 1,520 85.9
Missing 30
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196-196 QN17 Percentage of students who ever tried to kill themselves
1 Yes 167 9.0
2 No 1,621 91.0
Missing 23
197-197 ON18 gle;;?;ntage of students who ever smoked a cigarette (even one or two
1 Yes 58 33
2 No 1,740 96.7
Missing 13
g Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes (on at least 1
199-199 QN20 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 15 10
2 No 1,786 99.0
Missing 10
201-201 QN22 Percentage of students who ever used an electronic vapor product
1 Yes 216 11.3
2 No 1,567 88.7
Missing 28
Percentage of students who currently used an electronic vapor product
202-202 ON23 (including e-cigarettes, vapes, vape pens, e-Ci gars, e-hookahs, hookah
pens, and mods [such as JUUL, SMOK, Suorin, Vuse, and blu], on at
least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 131 6.7
2 No 1,656 93.3
Missing 24
Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco (chewing
tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, or dissolvable tobacco products [such as
203-203 QON24 Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, Camel Snus, or Velo Nicotine Lozenges],
not counting any electronic vapor products, on at least 1 day during the
30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 28 14
2 No 1,774 98.6
Missing 9
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Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars, cigarillos, or little
204-204 QN25 cigars (such as Swisher Sweets, Middleton's [including Black & Mild],
or Backwoods, on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 24 11
2 No 1,768 98.9
Missing 19
205-205 QN26 Percentage of students who ever drank alcohol (other than afew sips)
1 Yes 227 125
2 No 1,492 875
Missing 92
206-206 ON27 Percentage of students who .drank alcohol for the first time before age
11 years (other than afew sips)
1 Yes 120 6.7
2 No 1,528 93.3
Missing 163
207-207 QN28 Percentage of students who ever used marijuana
1 Yes 103 53
2 No 1,689 94.7
Missing 19
208-208 ON29 Percentage of students who tried marijuanafor the first time before age
11 years
1 Yes 11 0.7
2 No 1,780 99.3
Missing 20
Percentage of students who ever took prescription pain medicine
209-209 QN30 without a doctor's prescription or differently than how a doctor told
them to use it (counting drugs such as codeine, Vicodin, Oxycontin,
hydrocodone, and Percocet)
1 Yes 136 7.5
2 No 1,654 925
Missing 21
212-212 QN33 Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse
1 Yes 102 54
2 No 1,667 94.6
Missing 42
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217-217 QN38 Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight
1 Yes 770 42.0
2 No 1,020 58.0
Missing 21
Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes
219-219 QN40 per day on 5 or more days (in any kind of physical activity that
increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of the time
during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 731 43.2
2 No 1,045 56.8
Missing 35
Percentage of students who had a concussion from playing a sport or
222-222 QN43 being physically active (one or more times during the 12 months before
the survey)
1 Yes 352 19.0
2 No 1,436 81.0
Missing 23
223-223 QN44 Percentage of students who use social media several times aday
1 Yes 1,241 68.6
2 No 547 314
Missing 23
Percentage of students who reported that their mental health was most
224-224 QN45 of the time or always not good (including stress, anxiety, and
depression, during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 367 215
2 No 1,401 785
Missing 43
205.905 ON46 Percentage of students who got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average
school night)
1 Yes 801 458
2 No 979 54.2
Missing 31
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Percentage of students who usually did not sleep in their parent's or
226-226 QN47 guardiaﬁ'gs home (during the 30 dail/s before tk?gpsjrvey) P
1 Yes 36 20
2 No 1,740 98.0
Missing 35
Percentage of students who described their gradesin school as mostl
221-221 QN48 A'sor Bag (during the 12 months before thegurvey) Y
1 Yes 1,316 77.6
2 No 459 224
Missing 36
Percentage of students who have physical disabilities or long-term
228-228 QN49 health par%bl ems (meaning 6 mont%syor more) ’
1 Yes 119 6.7
2 No 1,684 93.3
Missing 8
229.229 ON50 Percentage of .st.u.dents whp have long-term emotional problems or
learning disabilities (meaning 6 months or more)
1 Yes 238 14.1
2 No 1,550 85.9
Missing 23
230-230 ON51 Percentage of studeqtsl who think othgr people at school would describe
them as equally feminine and masculine
1 Yes 306 17.1
2 No 1,437 82.9
Missing 68
231-231 ON52 Percentage of students who rodein a car driven by someone who had
been drinking acohol (during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 88 46
2 No 1,720 95.4
Missing 3
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Percentage of studentswho rode in acar or other vehicle driven by
232.232 ON53 someone who had been using marijuana (in any form, such as edibles,
dabs, joints, or electronic vapor products, one or more times during the
30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 264 14.4
2 No 1,531 85.6
Missing 16
233.233 ON54 Percentage of students who were in a physical fight on school property
(one or more times during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 288 14.6
2 No 1,517 854
Missing 6
Percentage of students who felt sad or hopeless (almost every day for
234-234 QN55 >=2 weeksin arow so that they stopped doing some usual activities,
ever during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 545 294
2 No 1,257 70.6
Missing 9
235.235 ON56 Percentage of students who reported someone who lives with them
smokes cigarettes
1 Yes 475 26.1
2 No 1,332 73.9
Missing 4
Percentage of students who have ever thought about using an el ectronic
236-236 QN57 vapor product (among students who have never used an electronic
vapor product)
1 Yes 187 11.4
2 No 1434 88.6
Missing 190
237.237 ON58 Percentage of students who have taken over-the-counter drugs to get
high (one or more times during their life)
1 Yes 57 3.0
2 No 1,731 97.0
Missing 23
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238.238 ON59 Percentage of students who currently took over-the-counter drugs to get
high (one or more times during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 26 14
2 No 1,740 98.6
Missing 45
Percentage of students who most often drink tap water or water from a
239-239 QN60 faucet or bubbler without afilter or water from a faucet, refrigerator, or
apitcher with afilter on it
1 Yes 735 44.2
2 No 1,056 55.8
Missing 20
Percentage of students who most of the time or always went hungry
240-240 QN61 because there was not enough food in their home (during the 30 days
before the survey)
1 Yes 58 29
2 No 1,729 97.1
Missing 24
241-241 ON62 Percentage of students who have been taught about AIDS or HIV
infection in school
1 Yes 457 27.2
2 No 1,319 72.8
Missing 35
249242 ON63 Percentage of students who saw a dentist (for a check-up, exam, teeth
cleaning, or other dental work, during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 1,247 72.8
2 No 536 27.2
Missing 28
Percentage of students who reported their teeth or mouth have been
243-243 QN64 painful or sore (one or more times during the 12 months before the
survey)
1 Yes 1,005 57.5
2 No 768 425
Missing 38
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Percentage of students who sometimes, most of the time, or always
244-244 QN65 were self-conscious or embarrassed because of their teeth or mouth
(during the 12 months before the survey)
1 Yes 528 29.6
2 No 1,244 70.4
Missing 39
245-245 QN66 Percentage of students who ever lived with someone who was having a
problem with acohol or drug use
1 Yes 370 211
2 No 1,395 78.9
Missing 46
Percentage of students who ever lived with someone who was
246-246 QN67 dopressed, mentally il or suicidal
1 Yes 407 237
2 No 1,354 76.3
Missing 50
247-247 QNGB8 Percentage of students who strongly agree or agree that youth at their
school drink alcohol
1 Yes 379 220
2 No 1,393 78.0
Missing 39
248-248 ON69 Percentage of students who strongly agree or agree that youth at their
school use tobacco products
1 Yes 486 28.2
2 No 1,265 718
Missing 60
249-249 QN70 Percentage of stude;nts who strongly agree or agree that youth at their
school use electronic vapor products
1 Yes 847 49.1
2 No 907 50.9
Missing 57
250-250 ON71 Percentage of s't.udents who §trong|y agree or agree that youth at their
school use marijuana or marijuana products
1 Yes 461 27.2
2 No 1,284 72.8
Missing 66

21



2023 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Rhode Island Middle School Survey

Codebook
Data Variable Question Unweighted Weighted
L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
. Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes frequently (on
350-350 QNFRCIG 20 or more days during the 30 days before the survey)
2 No 1,801 100.0
Missing 10
) Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes daily (on all 30
351-351 QNDAYCIG days during the 30 days before the survey)
2 No 1,801 100.0
Missing 10
Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products
352-352 QNFREVP frequently (on 20 or more days during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 23 11
2 No 1,764 98.9
Missing 24
. Percentage of students who currently used electronic vapor products
353-353 QNDAYEVP daily (on all 30 days during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 18 0.9
2 No 1,769 99.1
Missing 24
Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco
frequently (chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, or dissolvable tobacco
354-354 QNFRSKL products [such as Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus], not
counting any electronic vapor products, on 20 or more days during the
30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 7 0.3
2 No 1,795 99.7
Missing 9
Percentage of students who currently used smokel ess tobacco daily
(chewing tobacco, snuff, dip, snus, or dissolvable tobacco products
355-355 QNDAY SKL [such as Copenhagen, Grizzly, Skoal, or Camel Snus], not counting any
electronic vapor products, on all 30 days during the 30 days before the
survey)
1 Yes 7 0.3
2 No 1,795 99.7
Missing 9
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L ocation Name Code and L abel Frequency Per centage
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars frequently (cigars,
356-356 QNFRCGR cigarillos, or little cigars, on 20 or more days during the 30 days before
the survey)
1 Yes 5 0.2
2 No 1,787 99.8
Missing 19
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigars daily (cigars,
357-357 QNDAYCGR cigarillos, or little cigars, on al 30 days during the 30 days before the
survey)
1 Yes 3 0.1
2 No 1,789 99.9
Missing 19
. Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars (on at
358-358 QNTB2 least 1 day during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 32 16
2 No 1,752 98.4
Missing 27
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or
359-359 QNTB3 used smokeless tobacco (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before the
survey)
1 Yes 438 24
2 No 1,734 97.6
Missing 29
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or cigars or
360-360 QNTB4 used smokeless tobacco or electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day
during the 30 days before the survey)
1 Yes 145 7.5
2 No 1,617 925
Missing 49
Percentage of students who currently smoked cigarettes or used
361-361 QNTB5 electronic vapor products (on at least 1 day during the 30 days before
the survey)
1 Yes 131 6.8
2 No 1,647 93.2
Missing 33
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Percentage of students who did not participatein at least 60 minutes of
physical activity on at least 1 day (in any kind of physical activity that

376-376 QNPAODAY increased their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of the time
during the 7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 298 153
2 No 1,478 84.7
Missing 35
Percentage of students who were physically active at least 60 minutes
. per day on al 7 days (in any kind of physical activity that increased
377311 QNPA7DAY their heart rate and made them breathe hard some of the time during the
7 days before the survey)
1 Yes 407 238
2 No 1,369 76.2
Missing 35
g Percentage of students who never saw adentist (for acheck-up, exam,
379-379 QNNODNT teeth cleaning, or other dental work)
1 Yes 27 12
2 No 1,756 98.8
Missing 28
387-396 WEIGHT
397-399 STRATUM
400-405 PSU
406-407 RACEETH
1 Am Indian/Alaska Native 10 05
2 Asian 80 3.6
3 Black or African American 131 9.2
4 Native Hawaiian/Other PI 9 04
5 White 795 52.1
6 Hispanic/Latino 124 5.2
7 Multiple - Hispanic 501 241
8 Multiple - Non-Hispanic 105 4.9

Missing 56




